

Date: November 14, 2019

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 505590

Sub. : Unaudited Financial Statement under Regulation 33(3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Half year and Quarter ended September 30, 2019.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3) (d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are sending herewith the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Statement of the Company for the Half year and Quarter ended 30th September, 2019 for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For SVP Global Ventures Limited



Chirag Pittie
Director
DIN: 00117368

SVP Global Ventures Limited						
97, Maker Tower 'F', Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005.						
Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th Sep, 2019 (Rs in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	38,444.89	28,884.02	39,823.86	67,328.91	98,707.00	1,34,863.21
(b) Other Operating Income	631.69	1,335.96	48.80	1,967.65	166.29	4,407.53
(c) Other Income	878.36	917.40	1,067.47	1,795.76	2,159.12	4,126.71
2. Expenditure						
a. Cost of Materials consumed	27,863.01	21,618.52	14,190.72	49,481.53	40,086.00	65,941.21
b. Purchase of Stock in trade	-	21.64	7,328.98	21.64	34,960.79	46,797.99
c. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	468.17	179.29	10,537.96	647.46	7,916.12	(8,515.66)
d. Employees cost	721.78	462.19	166.85	1,183.97	325.04	804.90
e. Finance Cost	3,164.48	2,974.13	3,308.95	6,138.61	6,715.62	13,683.63
f. Depreciation	1,492.40	1,468.32	1,594.25	2,960.72	3,094.82	6,085.22
g. Other expenditure	3,813.37	3,374.15	2,467.43	7,187.52	5,383.88	13,532.19
h. Total	37,523.22	30,098.24	39,595.14	67,621.46	98,482.27	1,38,329.48
(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)						
3. Profit from Operations before Exceptional Items (1-2)	2,431.72	1,039.15	1,344.99	3,470.86	2,550.15	5,067.98
4. Exceptional items						
5. Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3+4)	2,431.72	1,039.15	1,344.99	3,470.86	2,550.15	5,067.98
6. Tax expense		29.37	34.60		38.58	445.23
7. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (5-6)	2,431.72	1,009.77	1,310.39	3,470.86	2,511.57	4,622.75
8. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)						
9. Net Profit(+) / Loss(-) for the period (7-8)	2,431.72	1,009.77	1,310.39	3,470.86	2,511.57	4,622.75
10. Other Comprehensive income /(loss), Net of Income Tax						33.67
11. Total Comprehensive income for the period, Net of Tax (9-10)	2,431.72	1,009.77	1,310.39	3,470.86	2,511.57	4,656.42
12. Paid-up equity share capital	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00
(Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
13. Earnings Per Share (Basic EPS)	19.22	7.98	10.36	27.44	19.85	36.81

Notes:

- The Unaudited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2019.
- The statutory auditors have carried out the Limited Review of the results for the Quarter ended 30th SEP 2019.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS) Rules, 2015(Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For SVP Global Ventures Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2019


Chirag Pittie
Director
DIN: 00117368

SVP GLOBAL VENTURES LIMITED			
CIN: L17290MH1982PLC026358			
97, Maker Tower F, Cuff Parade, Mumbai-400005			
Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Half year ended on 30 Sept, 2019			
Statement of Assets and Liabilities		Unaudited	Audited
Sr.No	Particulars	As at Half Year ended	As at Year ended
		30.09.2019	31.03.2019
	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	7,65,28,64,061	7,33,11,69,306
(b)	Capital Work-in-progress	9,43,09,13,854	-
(c)	Intangible assets	3,89,12,36,075	4,44,18,27,326
(d)	Intangible assets under development	-	-
(e)	Financial Assets-Non Current	-	-
(i)	Non-Current Investments	3,96,72,390	1,08,16,86,007
(ii)	Trade Receivables	-	-
(iii)	Loans and Deposits	-	-
(f)	Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
(g)	Other non- current assets	55,025	3,45,08,367
	Total non-current assets	21,01,47,41,405	12,88,91,91,006
2	Current Assets		
(a)	Inventories	3,14,05,30,330	2,80,03,01,182
(b)	Financial assets - Current	-	-
(i)	Current Investments	-	-
(ii)	Trade Receivables	6,56,11,72,982	6,26,67,90,481
(iii)	Cash & Cash equivalents	11,86,11,616	4,76,35,258
(iv)	Other Bank Balances	15,70,61,040	16,69,90,109
(v)	Loans and Deposits	-	47,12,95,252
(iv)	Other current financial assets	-	-
(c)	Other currents assets	4,45,17,27,804	1,48,98,56,470
	Total current assets	14,42,91,03,771	11,24,28,68,752
	TOTAL ASSETS	35,44,38,45,177	24,13,20,59,758
	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	Equity		
(a)	Equity share capital	12,65,00,000	12,65,00,000
(b)	Other Equity (Reserves and Surplus)	6,44,81,89,416	6,13,04,51,612
(c)	Non- controlling Interests	88,53,26,130	22,69,844
	Equity share capital	-	-
	Other Equity	-	-
	Total Equity	7,46,00,15,547	6,25,92,21,456
	LIABILITIES		
1	Non-current Liabilities		
(a)	Financial liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	20,03,95,61,307	10,52,35,84,435
(b)	Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	3,48,37,025	3,48,37,025
(c)	Provisions (NC)	2,42,64,733	2,42,64,733
	Total non-current liabilities	20,09,86,63,065	10,58,26,86,193
2	Current liabilities		
(a)	Financial liabilities - Current		
(i)	Borrowings	5,64,02,66,668	4,48,88,41,309
(ii)	Trade Payables	1,29,86,22,719	1,53,13,43,992
(iii)	Other current Financial liabilities	-	-
(b)	Other current liabilities	88,59,67,448	1,22,37,62,862
(c)	Provisions	6,03,09,732	4,62,03,945
	Total current liabilities	7,88,51,66,567	7,29,01,52,108
	Total Liabilities	27,98,38,29,634	17,87,28,38,301
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	35,44,38,45,177	24,13,20,59,757

For SVP Global Ventures Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2019

Chirag Pittie
Director
Din: 00117368

SVP Global Ventures Limited						
97, Maker Tower 'F', Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005.						
Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th Sep, 2019				(Rs in Lakhs)		
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Audited
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	Year Ended
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	31.03.2019
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	1172.23	1846.64	2,757.37	3,018.87	6,735.64	10,494.69
(b) Other Operating Income	702.02	570.43	109.45	1,272.46	118.72	1,217.24
(c) Other Income	67.93	69.92	78.99	137.85	159.88	308.03
2. Expenditure						
a. Cost of Materials consumed	1116.14	1732.60	1,916.40	2,848.74	4,965.41	8,390.42
b. Purchase of Stock in trade		21.64		21.64		
c. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(21.43)	(165.92)				
			101.63	(187.35)	36.69	(130.03)
d. Employees cost	15.80	16.50	15.53	32.30	27.67	64.41
e. Finance Cost	223.17	232.75	198.04	455.92	454.33	1,095.33
f. Depreciation	183.04	182.57	221.51	365.62	449.60	730.49
g. Other expenditure	335.22	286.20	209.30	621.42	473.17	931.54
h. Total	1,851.94	2,306.34	2,662.41	4,158.29	6,406.86	11,082.16
(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)						
3. Profit from Operations before Exceptional Items (1-2)	90.24	180.65	283.40	270.88	607.38	937.80
4. Exceptional Items						
5. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3+4)	90.24	180.65	283.40	270.88	607.38	937.80
6. Tax expense						43.45
7. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (5-6)	90.24	180.65	283.40	270.88	607.38	894.35
8. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)						
9. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (7-8)	90.24	180.65	283.40	270.88	607.38	894.35
10. Other Comprehensive income /(loss) , Net of Income Tax						0.62
11. Total Comprehensive income for the period , Net of Tax (9-10)	90.24	180.65	283.40	270.88	607.38	894.97
12. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	1265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00
	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
13. Earnings Per Share (Basic EPS)	0.71	1.43	2.24	2.14	4.80	7.07

Notes:

- The Unaudited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2019.
- The statutory auditors have carried out the Limited Review of the results for the Quarter ended 30th Sep 2019.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS) Rules, 2015(Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For SVP Global Ventures Limited


Chirag Pittie
Director

DIN:00117368

Place : Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2019

SVP GLOBAL VENTURE LIMITED			
CIN: L17290MH1982PLC026358			
97, Maker Tower F, Cuff Parade, Mumbai - 400005			
Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year ended on 30 Sept, 2019			
Statement of Assets and Liabilities		Unaudited	Audited
Sr.No	Particulars	As at Half year ended 30.09.2019	As at Year ended 31.03.2019
	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	65,40,02,254	69,01,65,149
(b)	Capital Work-in-progress		
(c)	Intangible assets	11,96,624	15,95,497
(d)	Intangible assets under development		
(e)	Financial Assets-Non Current		
(i)	Non-Current Investments	1,03,07,93,400	1,03,07,93,400
(ii)	Trade Receivables		
(iii)	Loans and Deposits		
(f)	Deferred tax assets (net)		
(g)	Other non- current assets		
	Total non-current assets	1,68,59,92,278	1,72,25,54,046
2	Current Assets		
(a)	Inventories	40,72,35,178	26,47,50,081
(b)	Financial assets - Current		
(i)	Current Investments		
(ii)	Trade Receivables	29,33,70,322	23,96,71,410
(iii)	Cash & Cash equivalents	34,53,567	84,13,533
(iv)	Other Bank Balances	2,73,00,138	2,73,00,138
(v)	Loans and Deposits		
(iv)	Other current financial assets		
(c)	Other currents assets	22,49,68,680	29,55,70,922
	Total current assets	95,63,27,885	83,57,06,084
	TOTAL ASSETS	2,64,23,20,163	2,55,82,60,130
	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	Equity		
(a)	Equity share capital	12,65,00,000	12,65,00,000
(b)	Other Equity (Reserves and Surplus)	22,85,09,519	20,14,21,881
	Total Equity	35,50,09,519	32,79,21,881
	LIABILITIES		
1	Non-current Liabilities		
(a)	Financial liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	1,93,75,78,686	1,79,55,65,590
(b)	Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	8,66,159	8,66,159
(c)	Provisions (NC)	2,53,761	2,53,761
	Total non-current liabilities	1,93,86,98,606	1,79,66,85,510
2	Current liabilities		
(a)	Financial liabilities - Current		
(i)	Borrowings	24,08,69,687	30,03,20,567
(ii)	Trade Payables	2,51,52,125	1,80,42,790
(iii)	Other current Financial liabilities		
(b)	Other current liabilities	6,29,98,325	9,56,97,481
(c)	Provisions	1,95,91,901	1,95,91,901
	Total current liabilities	34,86,12,038	43,36,52,739
	Total Liabilities	2,28,73,10,644	2,23,03,38,249
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	2,64,23,20,163	2,55,82,60,130

For SVP Global Ventures Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2019


Chirag Pittie
Director
Din: 00117368

Date: 14.11.2019

To,

Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

**Re: Declaration in respect of Audit Report with an Unmodified Opinion (Standalone and Consolidated Result)
for the Half year and Quarter ended September 30, 2019**

Scrip Code: 505590

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(3) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 read with Regulation 33 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 as amended by notification no. SEBI/LAD_NRO/GN/2016-17/001 dated 25th May, 2016 we hereby declare and confirm that Statutory Auditors of the Company M/s Motilal & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mumbai have issued an Audit Report (attached herewith) with an unmodified opinion on Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30.09.2019.

We request you to kindly take the above mentioned information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR SVP GLOBAL VENTURES LIMITED



CHIRAG PITTIE
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00117368



Independent Auditors Review Report On Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter Ended and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019

To,
Review report to the Board of Directors,
SVP Global Ventures Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of SVP Global Ventures Limited ("the Parent") and its subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), and its share of the net profit/(loss) after tax and total comprehensive income / loss of its associates and joint ventures for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th September, 2019 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.



We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

1. ShrivallabhPittie Industries Limited
2. Platinum Textiles Limited
3. SV Pittie Industries Pvt. Ltd.
4. Helios Mercantile Limited
5. Helios Exports Limited
6. Citron Infraprojects Limited
7. SV PittieSohar Textiles (FZC) LLC
8. SV Pittie Trading (FZC) LLC
9. SV Pittie Global Corporation
10. SVP Textiles PLC
11. ShrivallabhPittie Textiles Jhalawar Pvt. Ltd.

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

6. We are the Statutory Auditors of SVP Global Limited whereas Indian Subsidiaries are being subject to Review other Auditor. We have not reviewed the financials of the entities but we have relied on the work of the auditor. In total, we did not review the interim financial Information of 11 subsidiaries (Indian & Foreign) included in the consolidated unaudited financial results, whose interim financial Information reflect total revenues of Rs. 372.72 Crore, total net profit after tax of Rs. 23.41 Crore and total comprehensive income of Rs. 23.41, for the quarter ended 30th September, 2019, as considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results. Asset Rs 31,05,79,01454 and Rs 31,05,79,01454

Financials sent to us did not contain cash flow

CA Mokshesh Shah
B.Com, A.C.A



**MOTILAL & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS**

304, Orchid Plaza, Behind Gokul Shopping Center
Next to Platform No. 1, Off S. V.Road,
Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092.
Mob No.: +91 9821624491
Tel: 022-2864 2358 and 022-2865 8119
Email: smokshesh@yahoo.com and
motilalassociates@gmail.com

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

**For Motilal & Associates
Chartered Accountant
FRN: 106584W**



**CA. Mokshesh Shah, Partner
M. No. 172906
Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2019
UDIN: 19172906AAAAFE5500**

CA Mokshesh Shah
B.Com, A.C.A



MOTILAL & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
304, Orchid Plaza, Behind Gokul Shopping Center
Next to Platform No. 1, Off S. V. Road,
Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092.
Mob No.: +91 9821624491
Tel: 022-2864 2358 and 022-2865 8119
Email: smokshesh@yahoo.com and
motilalassociates@gmail.com

Limited Review Report Review Report on Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019 of SVP Global Ventures Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

To,
The Board of Directors,
SVP Global Ventures Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of SVP Global Ventures Limited "the Company" for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019 "the Statement" together with the Notes attached there on, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors has been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. Financials sent to us did not contain cash flow

For Motilal & Associates
Chartered Accountant
FRN: 106584W

CA. Mokshesh Shah, Partner
M. No. 172906

Place: Mumbai Date: 14th November, 2019 UDIN: 19172906AAAAFD5667